F. T. P. 409921 DOCUMENT No. Filed NOV 28 1949 OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA Resolution No. 95873 rence matter o reinance re: Bathing ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL Moved by Sch Seconded by FILM ROLL NO. 23-175 *

RESOLUTION No. 95873

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

The matter of Ordinance No. 13548 regulating the wearing of bathing suits is hereby referred to the City Attorney for report to Council conference with the Director of Parks and Recreation.

Passed and adopted by the Council of the City of San Diego, California, this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>November, 1949</u>, by the following vote, to wit: YEAS - Councilmen: <u>Swan, Wincote, Schneider, Kerrigan, Dail, Godfrey,</u> <u>Mayor Knox.</u> NAYS - Council <u>men</u>: <u>None.</u> ABSENT - Council <u>men</u>: <u>None.</u> <u>ABSENT - Council men</u>: <u>None.</u> <u>Mayor of the City of San Diego, California</u>

FRED W. SICK City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California Tatten _ Deputy By _

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing resolution was passed by the Council of the said City of San Diego, at the time and by the vote, above stated.

ALL SEA		FRED		W.	SICK				Sand -	
	City	Clerk	of	the	City	of	San	Diego,	Calif	ornia
By			7	19	at		e	~		Deputy

(SEAL)

(ATTEST):